To whom it may concern - Council Reg. (EU) 833/2014, Art. 3g para 1(d) Erklärung zur Verordnung (EU) 833/2014 des Rates, Art. 3g Abs. 1(d)

Self-assessment according to Council Reg. (EU) 833/2014, Art. 3g para 1(d) In consideration of the EU-sanctions currently in force against Russia, we must ensure that our entire supply chain complies with the provisions of Regulation (EU) 833/2014. Regulation (EU) 2022/2474 of December 16, 2022 amended this regulation and extended the sanctions to the import and purchase of steel and iron products originating in Russia (see Art. 3 g para. 1 (d) of Regulation (EU) 833/2014 in its most recent version). As of September 30, 2023, it is prohibited to import into the EU or purchase the products mentioned in this section. In case of violations, all parties involved may face heavy fines and imprisonment.

Selbsteinschätzung nach Verordnung (EU) 833/2014 des Rates, Art. 3g Abs. 1(d) In Anbetracht der derzeit geltenden EU-Sanktionen gegen Russland müssen wir sicherstellen, dass unsere gesamte Lieferkette den Bestimmungen der Verordnung (EU) 833/2014 entspricht. Die Verordnung (EU) 2022/2474 vom 16. Dezember 2022 hat diese Verordnung geändert und die Sanktionen auf die Einfuhr und den Kauf von Stahl- und Eisenerzeugnissen mit Ursprung in Russland ausgeweitet (siehe Art. 3 g Abs. 1 (d) der Verordnung (EU) 833/2014 in ihrer aktuellen Fassung). Ab dem 30. September 2023 ist es verboten, die in diesem Abschnitt genannten Produkte in die EU einzuführen oder zu kaufen. Bei Verstößen drohen allen Beteiligten hohe Geld- und Freiheitsstrafen.

We hereby bindingly declare that we comply with the provisions of Article 3g (1) (d) of Regulation (EU) 833/2014 and that all our products are manufactured in accordance with this provision. We have also required all suppliers to comply with these provisions and have had them confirmed in writing.

Wir erklären hiermit verbindlich, dass wir die Bestimmungen von Artikel 3g (1) (d) der Verordnung (EU) 833/2014 einhalten und dass alle unsere Produkte in Übereinstimmung mit dieser Bestimmung hergestellt werden. Die Einhaltung dieser Bestimmungen haben wir ebenfalls von sämtlichen Lieferanten gefordert und uns schriftlich bestätigen lassen.

KKI GmbH, Osterburken, November 2023

Jörg Köpfle

CEO/Geschäftsführer